NON-AFFILIATED

6485

6540
6366
6425
6425

6290

6435
6205
6420
6440
6390
6470
6460
6395

6300
6165
6330
6355
6345

6380
6190
6365
6875
6223
6226
6210
6225
6235
6450
6240
6640

6221
6250
6280
6835

6900
6875
6802
6815

6890

LABOR ATTORNEY

SENIOR UTILITIES ENGINEER

SENIOR MANAGER OF HUMAN RESOURCES
IT SECURITY SPECIALIST

ERP SPECIALIST

RISK MANAGER

COMPLIANCE MANAGER
PROCUREMENT MANAGER

SENIOR ECONOMIC BUSINESS DEV MANAGER

PROJECT ENGINEER/MANAGER

CODE COMPLIANCE ADMINISTRATOR
ASSISTANT BUILDING OFFICIAL
COMMUNITY COURT PROGRAM MGR
DEVELOPMENT SER OPS MANAGER

PRINCIPAL PLANNER

PARALEGAL

PUBLIC WORKS OPERATIONS MANAGER
CUTOMER SERVICE ADMINSTRATOR
TREASURY ADMINISTRATOR

UTILITIES ENGINEER

HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR
GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR

PAYROLL ADMINISTRATOR

WATER PLANT MANAGER

COLLECTION SUPERINTENDENT

DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR
DISTRIBUTION SUPERINTENDENT

ASST CUSTOMER SERVICE ADMINSTRATOR
BENEFITS ADMINISTRATOR

EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
JUSTICE SERVICE CENTER MANAGER

CHIEF MECHANIC

OFFICE MANAGER

SENIOR MULTIMEDIA SPECIALIST
LEAD ELECTRICIAN

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

PAYROLL COORDINATOR

ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR

HUMAN RESOURCES BUSINESS PARTNER II

LEAD WATER PLANT OPERATOR

134

132
132
132
132

130

129
129
129
129
129
129
129
129

128
128
128
128
128

127
127

127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127

126
126
126
126

124
124
124
124

123

116,867.00

106,001.00

96,147.00

91,569.00

87,208.00

83,055.00

79,100.00

71,747.00

68,329.00

175,300.00

159,002.00

144,220.00

137,353.00

130,812.00

124,583.00

118,650.00

107,620.00

102,494.00



6172
6812
6260
6130
6136
6202
6150
6166
6185

6880
6884
6885
6455
6882

6860
6864
6830
6820
6870

6850
6805

MULTI-MEDIA COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST
HUMAN RESOURCES BUSINESS PARTNER |
PARKS SUPERINTENDENT

AQUATICS SUPERINTENDENT

SPECIAL EVENTS MANAGER

YOUTH EMPOWERMENT COORDINATOR
SAFETY OFFICER

LEGAL SECRETARY

TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR

SENIOR LIBRARIAN

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

CRIME ANALYST Il

REAL TIME CRIME CENTER MANAGER
AMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Ill

LIBRARIAN

LEGAL STAFF ASSISTANT

HUMAN RESOURCES GENERALIST
INSURANCE TECHNICIAN

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES COORDINATOR

RE-ENTRY COORDINATOR
CASE MANAGER

Individual in Position Grandfathered as T2

123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

122
122
122
122
122

120
120
120
120
120

118

65,035.00

59,026.00

53,538.00

97,552.00

88,539.00

80,307.00






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Salary Schedule Non-Affiliated Adopted as of APRIL 2025.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 17



		Passed: 13



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Skipped		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Skipped		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Skipped		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Skipped		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Skipped		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Skipped		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Skipped		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Skipped		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Skipped		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

