NON-AFFILIATED							
Job Class	Description	Grade	New Minimum	New Maximum			
6485	LABOR ATTORNEY	134	116,867.00	175,300.00			
6540	SENIOR UTILITIES ENGINEER	132	106,001.00	159,002.00			
6366	SENIOR MANAGER OF HUMAN RESOURCES	132					
6425	IT SECURITY SPECIALIST	132					
6425	ERP SPECIALIST	132					
6290	RISK MANAGER	130	96,147.00	144,220.00			
6435	COMPLIANCE MANAGER	129	91,569.00	137,353.00			
6205	PROCUREMENT MANAGER	129					
6420	SENIOR ECONOMIC BUSINESS DEV MANAGER	129					
6440	PROJECT ENGINEER/MANAGER	129					
6390	CODE COMPLIANCE ADMINISTRATOR	129					
6470	ASSISTANT BUILDING OFFICIAL	129					
6460	COMMUNITY COURT PROGRAM MGR	129					
6395	DEVELOPMENT SER OPS MANAGER	129					
6300	PRINCIPAL PLANNER	128	87,208.00	130,812.00			
6165	PARALEGAL	128	67,206.00	150,612.00			
6330	PUBLIC WORKS OPERATIONS MANAGER	128					
6355	CUTOMER SERVICE ADMINSTRATOR	128					
6345	TREASURY ADMINISTRATOR	128					
0343	TREASONT ADMINISTRATOR	120					
6380	UTILITIES ENGINEER	127	83,055.00	124,583.00			
6190	HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR	127	55,055.05				
6365	GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR						
6875	PAYROLL ADMINISTRATOR	127					
6223	WATER PLANT MANAGER	127					
6226	COLLECTION SUPERINTENDENT	127					
6210	DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR	127					
6225	DISTRIBUTION SUPERINTENDENT	127					
6235	ASST CUSTOMER SERVICE ADMINSTRATOR	127					
6450	BENEFITS ADMINISTRATOR	127					
6240	EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER	127					
6640	JUSTICE SERVICE CENTER MANAGER	127					
6221	CHIEF MECHANIC	126	79,100.00	118,650.00			
6250	OFFICE MANAGER	126					
6280	SENIOR MULTIMEDIA SPECIALIST	126					
6835	LEAD ELECTRICIAN	126					
6000	CENTION ACCOUNTANT	424	74 747 00	407.620.60			
6900	SENIOR ACCOUNTANT	124	71,747.00	107,620.00			
6875	PAYROLL COORDINATOR	124					
6802	ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR	124					
6815	HUMAN RESOURCES BUSINESS PARTNER II	124					
6890	LEAD WATER PLANT OPERATOR	123	68,329.00	102 404 00			
0030	LLAD WATER PLAINT OPERATOR	123	08,329.00	102,494.00			

6172	MULTI-MEDIA COMMUNICATION SPECIALIST	123		
6812	HUMAN RESOURCES BUSINESS PARTNER I	123		
6260	PARKS Superintendent	123		
6130	AQUATICS SUPERINTENDENT	123		
6136	SPECIAL EVENTS MANAGER	123		
6202	YOUTH EMPOWERMENT COORDINATOR	123		
6150	SAFETY OFFICER	123		
6166	LEGAL SECRETARY	123		
6185	TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR	123		
6880	SENIOR LIBRARIAN	122	65,035.00	97,552.00
6884	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	122		
6885	CRIME ANALYST II	122		
6455	REAL TIME CRIME CENTER MANAGER	122		
6882	AMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III	122		
6860	LIBRARIAN	120	59,026.00	88,539.00
6864	LEGAL STAFF ASSISTANT	120		
6830	HUMAN RESOURCES GENERALIST	120		
6820	INSURANCE TECHNICIAN	120		
6870	DEVELOPMENT SERVICES COORDINATOR	120		
6850	RE-ENTRY COORDINATOR	118	53,538.00	80,307.00
6805	CASE MANAGER			

Individual in Position Grandfathered as T2